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HR 2514
A PLUS Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jul 13, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Sep 8, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/2514 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: UT   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (107 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Canseco, Francisco "Quico" [R-TX-23] R · TX Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Hensarling, Jeb [R-TX-5] R · TX Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Landry, Jeffrey M. [R-LA-3] R · LA Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Jul 13, 2011

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Rigell, E. Scott [R-VA-2] R · VA Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Ryan, Paul [R-WI-1] R · WI Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jul 14, 2011

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Jul 19, 2011

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Jul 20, 2011

Rep. Schilling, Robert T. [R-IL-17] R · IL Jul 20, 2011

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Jul 21, 2011

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Jul 21, 2011

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jul 21, 2011

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Jul 26, 2011

Rep. Hayworth, Nan A. S. [R-NY-19] R · NY Jul 29, 2011

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Aug 1, 2011

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Sep 7, 2011

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Sep 7, 2011

Rep. Fincher, Stephen Lee [R-TN-8] R · TN Sep 7, 2011

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Sep 7, 2011

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Sep 7, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Sep 7, 2011

Rep. Woodall, Rob [R-GA-7] R · GA Sep 7, 2011

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Sep 8, 2011

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-1] R · AZ Sep 8, 2011

Rep. Graves, Tom [R-GA-9] R · GA Sep 8, 2011

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Sep 8, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Sep 8, 2011

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Sep 8, 2011

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Sep 8, 2011

Rep. Walsh, Joe [R-IL-8] R · IL Sep 8, 2011

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI Sep 9, 2011

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Sep 14, 2011

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Guinta, Frank C. [R-NH-1] R · NH Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Flake, Jeff [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Sep 22, 2011

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Sep 22, 2011

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-24] R · NY Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Duffy, Sean P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Cravaack, Chip [R-MN-8] R · MN Oct 11, 2011

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL Oct 11, 2011

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Adams, Sandy [R-FL-24] R · FL Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Southerland, Steve II [R-FL-2] R · FL Oct 25, 2011

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Oct 27, 2011

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Oct 27, 2011

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Amash, Justin [R-MI-3] R · MI Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-5] R · FL Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Nov 15, 2011

Rep. Berg, Rick [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-11] R · IL Nov 18, 2011

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Dec 2, 2011

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Dec 13, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Dec 13, 2011

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Dec 14, 2011

Rep. Quayle, Benjamin [R-AZ-3] R · AZ Jan 17, 2012

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jan 17, 2012

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Jan 17, 2012

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Jan 25, 2012

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Mar 29, 2012

Rep. Labrador, Raul R. [R-ID-1] R · ID May 7, 2012

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN May 7, 2012

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA May 9, 2012

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX May 15, 2012

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC May 16, 2012

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH May 25, 2012

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Jul 12, 2012

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Jul 18, 2012

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Sep 10, 2012

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR Sep 28, 2012

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Oct 16, 2012

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Nov 15, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Sep 8, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 827 Identical bill Apr 14, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
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Summary  (as of Jul 13, 2011) 

Academic Partnerships Lead Us to Success Act or A PLUS Act - Allows each state to enter into a five-year performance

agreement with the Secretary of Education permitting it to receive federal funds on a consolidated basis that would

otherwise be directed toward specific programs furthering the stated purpose of title I (Improving the Academic

Achievement of the Disadvantaged) of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965.

Requires each agreement to be approved by a combination of specified state parties, and list the programs for which

consolidated funding is requested. Allows states to use such funds for any educational purpose permitted by state law,

but requires them to make certain assurances that they will use fiscal control and fund accounting procedures, abide by

federal civil rights laws, and advance educational opportunities for the disadvantaged. Allows amendments to the scope

of performance agreements.

Requires each agreement state to: (1) maintain an accountability system measuring annual student progress toward

state proficiency standards, (2) disseminate annually student performance data disaggregated by specified student

groups, and (3) keep aggregate spending on elementary and secondary education at no less than 90% of such spending

for the school year coinciding with this Act's enactment.

Limits administrative expenses.

Requires the inclusion of private schools and teachers in activities funded on a consolidated basis.

Directs the Secretary to evaluate each performance agreement midway through its execution. Allows the Secretary to

terminate an agreement whose terms are not met for three consecutive school years.

Actions Timeline

Sep 8, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Jul 13, 2011: Introduced in House
Jul 13, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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